1247754

CT \$40.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Sadaaki Miyazaki	03/24/2009	
Koichi Tsugimura	03/24/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12411340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.1340		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33470		

Total Attachments: 1

source=asgn1340#page1.tif

PATENT

500817564 REEL: 022452 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Sadaaki	MIYAZAKI	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Koichi T	SUGIMURA	(6)			
		(3)	***************************************		(7)		
		(4)					-
			In consi the unders	deration of the sum of one signed, the undersigned agr	dollar (\$1.00) and o	ther good and valuable consid hereby does assign, transfer	derations paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
	ev.		defined in non-provis	35 U.S.C. §100, in the inveitional, divisional, continua	ention, and in all ap tion, substitute, a	title and interest for the Unite plications for patent including nd reissue application(s), a nay be granted on the inventio	any and all provisiona and all Letters Paten
(11) Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case		(11)	IMAGE :	PROCESSING APPARAT	US		·
Nu	Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attorney	Docket No.	076376.1	340	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			for which t	he undersigned has (have)	executed an applica	tion for patent in the United St	tates of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	Mar. 24	, 2009		
(13)		(13)	U.S. appli	cation Serial Number	12/411,3	40	
	Identification for filed applications		filed		March 2	5, 2009	
patents applicati Assigne or provis reexami States reight to herewith	as the Assignees ma 2) The undersigner on or continuation o e in every way possib 3) The undersigner sions of the Internation 4) The undersigner nation a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation 5) The undersigner esculting from said appropriate inter- convey the entire inter- 6) The undersigner necessary or desirable	y deem d agree r division le in ob d agree nal Cor ed agree lid Unit d hereb plicatio derest h d hereb d hereb d hereb	n necessary (s) to exect on thereof, otalning evic (s) to exect overtion for e(s) to per ed States p by authorize n(s) to the elerein assig y grant(s) the der to comp	the all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue a dence and going forward wit ate all papers and documen. Protection of Industrial Proform all affirmative acts vatent to the Assignee. (s) and request(s) the Consaid Assignee, as Assignee and that he has (the the firm of BAKER BOTTS In the constitution of the stirm of BAKER BOTTS In	connection with an application based the such interference to said perform any perty or similar agree which may be necessarily as the entire interest of the entire interest have) not executed. LP the power to include States Patent and	act which may be necessary in ements. essary to obtain, maintain or ests to issue any and all Letter st, and hereby covenants that ad, and will not execute, any esert on this assignment any further trademark Office for recorda	declared concerning and it to cooperate with the name connection with claims confirm by reissue of the United the has (they have) fur agreements in confliction which
Date	Ch OII		^	Name of Inventor	0		(SEAL)
Date	20 - 1				Sadaaki MIYAZA	KT A A	
Date			•	_ Name of inventor	Koichi TSUGIMU	Tougimura	(SEAL)
Date	•			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Name of Inventor	-		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
Dete				None of law and a			

RECORDED: 03/25/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022452 FRAME: 0192